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FSSE-NSSE Combined Report 2019
About This Report

Item wording and variable names: Survey items are worded as they appear on the instrument. Variable names are included for easy reference to your data file, codebook, and FSSE  Frequencies  report.

The display below highlights details in the FSSE-NSSE Combined Report  that are important to keep in mind when interpreting your results.  For more information about the survey, please visit our website 

(fsse.indiana.edu) or contact a member of the FSSE team.

Sample: The FSSE-NSSE Combined Report shows responses from both students and faculty at your institution who completed NSSE and FSSE.  This report contains responses from faculty who responded to the 



27b. 4b.

27c. 4c.

27d. 4d.

27e. 4e.

23a. 2a.

23b. 2b.

23c. 2c.

23d. 2d.
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25e. 9a.

25f. 9b.

25g. 9c.

22d. 6a.

22e. 6b.

22f. 6c.

2a. 14a.

21. 10.

Lower-Division First-Year

Upper-Division Senior

Student responses to: How much does your institution emphasize the following?

Used numerical information to examine a real-world 

problem or issue (unemployment, climate change, public 

health, etc.) [QRproblem ]

Evaluated what others have concluded from numerical 

Evalua[
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29a. 17a.

29b. 17b.

29c. 17c.

29d. 17d.

29e. 17e.

29f. 17f.

29g. 17g.

29h. 17h.

29i. 17i.

29j. 17j.

22a. 1a.

22b. 1b.

22c. 1c.

47

16

10

Come to class without completing readings or assignments 

[unprepared ]

57

71

57

71

93

Very much + Quite a bit %

Faculty responses to: To what extent do you structure your selected course section so that 

students learn and develop in the following areas?

Student responses to: How much has your experience at this institution contributed to 

your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?

47

70

54

57

58

71

Student responses to:
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1b. 11b.

27a. 4a.

20a. 15a.

20b. 15b.

20c. 15c.

20d. 15d.

20e. 15e.

20f. 15f.

20g. 15g.

20h. 15h.

FSSE Item [Variable Name]

Faculty responses to: How important is it to you that undergraduates at your institution 

do the following before they graduate?

Faculty responses to: In your selected course section, how much does the coursework 

emphasize the following?

FSSE Item [Variable Name]

Additional Engagement Items (continued)

63

7

6

60

38

Faculty Responses Student Responses (from NSSE 2019)

Student 

Leadership

Memorization

Time Spent by 

Students

Very much + Quite a bit %

Very important + Important %

16 or more hours %

NSSE Item [Variable Name]

NSSE Item [Variable Name]

NSSE Item [Variable Name]

Done or in progress %

Very much + Quite a bit %

16 or more hours %

Student responses to: About how many hours do you spend in a typical 7-day week doing 

the following?

Student responses to: During the current school year, how much has your coursework 

emphasized the following?

Student responses to: Which of the following have you done or do you plan to do before 

you graduate?

FSSE Item [Variable Name]

19

0

6

16

42

66

70

Hold a formal leadership role in a student organization or 

group [fleader ]

Memorizing course material [fmemorize ]




